# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc.		09/12/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siemens Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	3411 Silverside Road	
Internal Address:	Ste. 100	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19810	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2952300	PDACCESS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)590-1635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (732) 590-6811

Email: orrin.falby@siemens.com
Correspondent Name: Siemens Corporation
Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Depar

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department
Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2003W16898 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Orrin A. Falby
Signature:	/OAF/

900086715 REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0581

\$40.00

TRADEMARK

Date:	09/12/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Pdaccess assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0582

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns, and is using the trademark PDAccess in connection with computer software for the health industry, namely, computer software for use in hand-held electronic devices that transports data elements from electronic patient charts to and from hand-held devices such as a personal digital assistant for use by physicians and other clinicians to assist in reviewing and entering clinical information about their patients. (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns federal registration no. 2952300 for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

**WHEREAS**, Siemens Enterprises, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 3411 Silverside Road, Ste 100, Wilmington, DE 19810 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and registration;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc.

	Ву:	Comie Sun
	Print Name:	
Dated: Malvern, PA	Title:	Bonnie Shuman Associate General Counsel Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc
September 12,	, 2007	

RECORDED: 09/12/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0583